

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-11-27 10:44:49 AM Control Number - 52364 ItemNumber - 333

## TRANSMISSION-VOLTAGE CUSTOMER OPT OUT NOTICE FORM

By South Houston Green Power, LLC filing this form in PUCT Docket No. 52634, South Houston Green Power, LLC exercises its right to opt out of securitization uplift charges under PURA § 39.653(d) for the following account numbers and ESI IDs.

Account Numbers associated with transmission-voltage service for which the opt out is being exercised.

Transmission-voltage level ESI IDs associated with the opt out. 10400514159710001

Current REP of Record, and if different, REP of Record during the period of emergency for each ESI-ID listed above. Tenaska Power Services Co.

## Notice of and Request for Opt Out

By signing below, Kip Murray affirms South Houston Green Power, LLC has paid in full all invoices owed to the REP or REPs listed above for usage at the ESI IDs listed above during the period February 12, 2021 through February 20, 2021 (the period of emergency). Kip Murray also affirms that a final copy of this opt out request and supporting documentation will be provided to the REP or REPs listed above concurrently with this filing.

South Houston Green Power, LLC, as a transmission voltage customer, hereby exercises its right under PURA § 39.653(d) to opt out of uplift charges. It is understood that for the above-listed ESI ID(s), South Houston Green Power, LLC, will not receive any proceeds from the uplift financing under PURA Subchapter N and will not pay uplift charges for same.

This Opt Out Request is effective if signed by an executive officer with authority to act on behalf of the Customer, the current REP of Record, and if different, the REP of Record during period of emergency and filed by the Customer in PUCT Docket No. 52364. The REP of Record during the period of emergency will only sign below if the Customer is eligible as a transmission-voltage customer who has paid in full all invoices owed for usage during the period of emergency pursuant to PURA 39.653(d). If the Customer is unable to obtain signatures from its current REP or the REP that provided service during the period of emergency, Customer may opt out by submitting internal documentation that it has paid all usage charges for the relevant ESI IDs during the period of emergency, along with a sworn affidavit from the executive officer who signed the Opt Out Request on behalf of the Customer.

[Signatures on following page]

[Customer Name] South Houston Green Power, LLC	
By: Kie & Marrie	
Print Name of Signatory: Kip E Murray	
Position of Signature: Controller	
Date: Nov 23, 2021	
[REP of Record] Tenaska Power Services Co DBA TPS II	[REP of Record during period of emergency]
By: Klame Campsell	Ву:
Print Name of Signatory:	Print Name of Signatory:
Leanne Campbell	
Position of Signature:	Position of Signature:
Manager, Contract Administration	
Date: 11/24/2021	Date:
	X if not applicable